
2024-2025 Louisiana State University at Alexandria Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-3   Conf: 22-2   Home: 15-0   Away: 12-2   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
4 Natt, Kashie 34-34 891 26.2 234-492 .476 38-124 .306 172-222 .775 107 238 345 10.1 90 1 104 80 32 68 678 19.9
1 McQuillan, EJ 34-33 910 26.8 134-338 .396 84-215 .391 89-115 .774 28 73 101 3.0 55 0 57 42 3 41 441 13.0
10 Abney, Jakemin 33-3 576 17.5 120-248 .484 33-79 .418 62-86 .721 24 62 86 2.6 74 0 44 40 6 31 335 10.2
23 Decuir, Jordan 33-0 578 17.5 101-219 .461 33-83 .398 80-114 .702 39 53 92 2.8 64 0 30 39 8 32 315 9.5
12 Thompson, Brayden 34-25 523 15.4 89-163 .546 0-0 .000 18-66 .273 73 89 162 4.8 78 0 18 27 36 21 196 5.8
0 Howard, Isaiah 33-29 657 19.9 51-140 .364 20-60 .333 24-34 .706 42 58 100 3.0 60 1 98 56 7 45 146 4.4
5 Pouncy, Kaleb 32-19 484 15.1 61-112 .545 0-10 .000 18-35 .514 39 53 92 2.9 67 1 29 24 17 24 140 4.4
13 Perry II, Jason 30-4 298 9.9 44-134 .328 32-112 .286 11-12 .917 18 37 55 1.8 30 0 13 15 6 12 131 4.4
24 James, TJ 27-0 393 14.6 37-78 .474 2-13 .154 14-29 .483 41 59 100 3.7 59 1 9 20 9 22 90 3.3
2 Smith, Xavier 32-5 426 13.3 31-82 .378 10-27 .370 25-45 .556 19 48 67 2.1 57 0 53 34 1 19 97 3.0
25 Giroir, Keyon 29-9 194 6.7 29-70 .414 18-43 .419 5-9 .556 19 31 50 1.7 24 0 5 8 5 7 81 2.8
22 Kaigler, Nicholas 31-9 314 10.1 28-82 .341 13-45 .289 9-13 .692 22 26 48 1.5 36 0 16 10 1 15 78 2.5
3 Journee, Bryce 27-0 153 5.7 19-52 .365 10-39 .256 5-8 .625 10 10 20 0.7 31 1 5 4 1 3 53 2.0
30 Haynes, Kheiri 24-0 134 5.6 10-24 .417 1-5 .200 14-20 .700 0 10 10 0.4 23 0 24 14 0 6 35 1.5
11 Tolivar, Jayce 21-0 94 4.5 8-23 .348 3-15 .200 3-4 .750 3 8 11 0.5 7 0 5 7 0 4 22 1.0
Total 34 6625 194.9 996-2257 .441 297-870 .341 549-812 .676 512 885 1397 41.1 757 5 510 454 132 350 2844 83.65
Opponents 34 6827 200.8 771-1908 .404 228-716 .318 637-915 .696 338 801 1139 33.5 644 14 364 599 98 223 2407 70.79

Team Statistics LSU ALEX OPP
SCORING 2844 2407
    Points Per Game 83.6 70.8
    Scoring Margin 12.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 996-2257 771-1908
    Field Goal Pct .441 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 297-870 228-716
    3PT FG Pct .341 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 8.7 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 549-812 637-915
    FT Pct .676 .696
    FT Made Per Game 16.1 18.7
REBOUNDS 1397 1139
    Rebounds Per Game 41.1 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 7.6 –
ASSISTS 510 364
    Assists Per Game 15.0 10.7
TURNOVERS 454 599
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 17.6
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 350 223
    Steals Per Game 10.3 6.6
BLOCKS 132 98
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 5,265 3,578
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-351 14-256
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-85

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
LSU Alexandria 1381 1496 14 2844
Opponents 1148 1273 9 2407

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/26/24 at Wiley (TX) W 84-70 0
11/02/24 LOYOLA W 89-77 265
11/09/24 at Freed-Hardeman W 69-63 2,523

* 11/12/24 JARVIS CHRISTIAN W 77-64 0
* 11/16/24 at Texas A&M  Texarkana W 86-71 0
* 11/19/24 TEXAS COLLEGE W 88-76 350
* 11/26/24 at Xavier (LA) L 72-89 404
* 12/02/24 LOUISIANA CHRISTIAN W 82-62 500
* 12/05/24 at Southwest W 103-92 0
* 12/07/24 at Paul Quinn W 99-61 0
* 12/12/24 HUSTON-TILLOTSON W 99-68 131
* 12/14/24 NORTH AMERICAN W 77-67 87
* 12/20/24 at Texas A&M - San Antonio W 74-71 187
* 12/21/24 at Our Lady of the Lake W 85-71 0
* 01/04/25 LSU SHREVEPORT W 109-75 312
* 01/07/25 TEXAS A&M  TEXARKANA W 77-72 350
* 01/11/25 at Jarvis Christian W 63-60 0
* 01/18/25 at Texas College W 104-72 0
* 01/23/25 at Louisiana Christian W 71-63 274
* 01/30/25 PAUL QUINN W 96-68 350
* 02/01/25 SOUTHWEST W 79-69 200
* 02/06/25 at North American W 73-62 0
* 02/08/25 at Huston-Tillotson W 85-57 190
* 02/11/25 XAVIER (LA) W 81-62 660
* 02/13/25 OUR LADY OF THE LAKE W 100-73 0

* 02/15/25
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY- SAN
ANTONIO W 97-67 660

* 02/20/25 at LSU Shreveport L 96-101 0
02/28/25 vs Huston-Tillotson W 77-66 127
03/01/25 vs Texas A&M  Texarkana W 81-65 300
03/02/25 vs Southwest W 88-79 0
03/14/25 STILLMAN W 83-76 720
03/15/25 NELSON (TEXAS) W 77-65 680
03/21/25 vs Bethel (IN) W (OT) 83-78 0
03/22/25 vs Oklahoma Wesleyan L 87-98 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Louisiana State University at Alexandria Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 22-2   Home: 12-0   Away: 10-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
4 Natt, Kashie 24-24 593 24.7 167-332 .503 33-92 .359 106-132 .803 74 155 229 9.5 58 0 71 52 23 51 473 19.7
1 McQuillan, EJ 24-23 595 24.8 94-231 .407 58-147 .395 52-72 .722 17 54 71 3.0 34 0 41 25 3 32 298 12.4
10 Abney, Jakemin 23-1 367 16.0 82-179 .458 25-58 .431 37-49 .755 19 43 62 2.7 46 0 30 24 5 23 226 9.8
23 Decuir, Jordan 23-0 365 15.9 70-156 .449 24-62 .387 43-63 .683 21 27 48 2.1 46 0 17 26 1 21 207 9.0
12 Thompson, Brayden 24-20 390 16.3 75-128 .586 0-0 .000 12-44 .273 60 68 128 5.3 53 0 16 21 24 16 162 6.8
13 Perry II, Jason 21-1 221 10.5 35-99 .354 24-81 .296 8-8 1.000 14 25 39 1.9 21 0 11 13 5 10 102 4.9
5 Pouncy, Kaleb 23-14 342 14.9 44-77 .571 0-4 .000 10-25 .400 26 40 66 2.9 47 1 23 16 15 14 98 4.3
24 James, TJ 18-0 266 14.8 32-63 .508 2-11 .182 12-23 .522 32 44 76 4.2 35 0 6 13 8 17 78 4.3
0 Howard, Isaiah 23-22 422 18.3 32-88 .364 13-38 .342 11-16 .688 27 38 65 2.8 33 0 72 39 3 27 88 3.8
25 Giroir, Keyon 20-5 144 7.2 23-56 .411 13-33 .394 5-9 .556 15 26 41 2.1 16 0 4 6 4 4 64 3.2
22 Kaigler, Nicholas 23-9 276 12.0 25-69 .362 12-41 .293 7-11 .636 20 23 43 1.9 31 0 15 9 1 15 69 3.0
2 Smith, Xavier 23-1 291 12.7 19-56 .339 7-19 .368 13-26 .500 11 32 43 1.9 38 0 39 28 0 14 58 2.5
3 Journee, Bryce 21-0 129 6.1 16-45 .356 8-34 .235 5-8 .625 9 9 18 0.9 27 1 5 3 1 2 45 2.1
30 Haynes, Kheiri 19-0 121 6.4 10-22 .455 1-5 .200 11-15 .733 0 10 10 0.5 21 0 24 12 0 6 32 1.7
11 Tolivar, Jayce 18-0 85 4.7 7-22 .318 3-15 .200 3-4 .750 2 8 10 0.6 6 0 5 5 0 3 20 1.1
Total 24 4607 192.0 731-1623 .450 223-640 .348 335-505 .663 365 622 987 41.1 513 2 379 311 93 255 2026 84.42
Opponents 24 4801 200.0 529-1331 .397 165-515 .320 447-622 .719 230 550 780 32.5 404 7 247 431 68 147 1670 69.58

Team Statistics LSU ALEX OPP
SCORING 2026 1670
    Points Per Game 84.4 69.6
    Scoring Margin 14.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 731-1623 529-1331
    Field Goal Pct .450 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 223-640 165-515
    3PT FG Pct .348 .320
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 335-505 447-622
    FT Pct .663 .719
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 18.6
REBOUNDS 987 780
    Rebounds Per Game 41.1 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 8.6 –
ASSISTS 379 247
    Assists Per Game 15.8 10.3
TURNOVERS 311 431
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 18.0
    Turnovers Margin 5.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 255 147
    Steals Per Game 10.6 6.1
BLOCKS 93 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 3,600 1,055
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-300 12-88
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
LSU Alexandria 997 1076 2026
Opponents 813 880 1670

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/24 JARVIS CHRISTIAN W 77-64 0
11/16/24 at  Texas A&M  Texarkana W 86-71 0
11/19/24 TEXAS COLLEGE W 88-76 350
11/26/24 at  Xavier (LA) L 72-89 404
12/02/24 LOUISIANA CHRISTIAN W 82-62 500
12/05/24 at  Southwest W 103-92 0
12/07/24 at  Paul Quinn W 99-61 0
12/12/24 HUSTON-TILLOTSON W 99-68 131
12/14/24 NORTH AMERICAN W 77-67 87
12/20/24 at  Texas A&M - San Antonio W 74-71 187
12/21/24 at  Our Lady of the Lake W 85-71 0
01/04/25 LSU SHREVEPORT W 109-75 312
01/07/25 TEXAS A&M  TEXARKANA W 77-72 350
01/11/25 at  Jarvis Christian W 63-60 0
01/18/25 at  Texas College W 104-72 0
01/23/25 at  Louisiana Christian W 71-63 274
01/30/25 PAUL QUINN W 96-68 350
02/01/25 SOUTHWEST W 79-69 200
02/06/25 at  North American W 73-62 0
02/08/25 at  Huston-Tillotson W 85-57 190
02/11/25 XAVIER (LA) W 81-62 660
02/13/25 OUR LADY OF THE LAKE W 100-73 0
02/15/25 TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY- SAN ANTONIO W 97-67 660
02/20/25 at  LSU Shreveport L 96-101 0


